

ASX Announcement

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Chairman PAUL KRISTENSEN

Founder, Managing Director DAVID BUDGE

Business Development and Marketing Director NATHAN HENRY

Non-Executive Director MFL ASHTON

Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary MATHEW WHYTE

Aurora Labs expands its distribution network to Africa

Aurora Labs Limited ("Aurora" or "the Company") (ASX:A3D), is pleased to announce that it has signed a distribution agreement with Weartech Pty Ltd ("the Distributor" or "Weartech") based in South Africa. Weartech has exclusive distribution rights to Aurora's Small Format Printers (SFP) in South Africa. In addition, Weartech has been granted a non-exclusive distribution license in the 14-member countries of the Southern African Development Community. As part of the agreement, Weartech will have responsibility for all of these countries for sales, warranty repairs, servicing, training, of the SFP as per Aurora's other major distributors. The financial terms of the agreement are commercial in confidence.

The agreement with Weartech includes the supply of a demonstration printer and opens up a number of potential opportunities for Aurora in new markets while strengthening the Company's geographical reach.

FAST FACTS

Issued Capital: 65.4m Quoted Options: 3.7m Unquoted Options: 12.4m Market Cap: \$35.62m Cash: \$5.76m (As at 31 March 2018)

CONTACT DETAILS

U2/79 Bushland Ridge, Bibra Lake, WA AUSTRALIA 6163

enquiries@auroralabs3d.com t. +61 (0)8 9434 1934 auroralabs3d.com



Aurora LABS

Aurora Labs latest distrubtor network

David Budge, Managing Director, added:

"We welcome the highly credentialed and experienced distributor, Weartech, to our distribution network. This agreement gives us a foothold in the vast Southern African market without having to develop expensive infrastructure in the region. Weartech has established relationships with buyers of 3D printers in Africa and will promote our SFPs to its extensive network.

Whilst developing our Large Format Technology, we continue to focus on sales of our Small Format Printer, and with a strong presence in a number of markets, we look forward to updating the market with our progress."

ASX CODE: A3D ACN: 601 164 505



ABOUT WEARTECH

Weartech Pty Ltd, is based in Wadeville (just outside Johannesburg), Gauteng, South Africa.

Founded in 1984, Weartech has a global reputation for excellence in the supply of specialised welding, thermal spray and other specialty products. Further details on Weartech can be found at https://weartech.co.za

ABOUT AURORA LABS

Aurora Labs Limited ("the Company") (ASX: A3D), an industrial technology and innovation company that specialises in the development of 3D metal printers, powders, digital parts and their associated intellectual property.

Aurora Labs is listed on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX: A3D)

To learn more about Aurora Labs, please visit: www.auroralabs3d.com

FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS

This announcement contains forward-looking statements which incorporate an element of uncertainty or risk, such as 'intends', 'may', 'could', 'believes', 'estimates', 'targets' or 'expects'. These statements are based on an evaluation of current economic and operating conditions, as well as assumptions regarding future events. These events are, as at the date of this announcement, expected to take place, but there cannot be any guarantee that such events will occur as anticipated or at all given that many of the events are outside Aurora's control.

Accordingly, Aurora and the directors cannot and do not give any assurance that the results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements contained in this announcement will actually occur.

For further information, please contact:

enquiries@auroralabs3D.com